File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

Glenmorgan89
To Whom it May Concern --

It has come to my attention that the Walla Walla Fire PAC International
Association of Firefighters Local 404 have violated multiple provisions of RCW
42.17A.

1) Failure to timely file accurate, timely C3 and C4 reports. (Violation of RCW
42.17A.235)

State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate, and
timely reports of contributions, expenditures, in-kind contributions, and debt.
Unfortunately, the Committee failed on numerous occasions to do

this. Additionally, they may have failed to timely deposit contributions within 5
business days. Please see Exhibit A “lllegal Late Reported/Deposited
Contributions” and Exhibit B “lllegally Late Reported Expenditures”.

Please note, of the nearly 500 contributions, over 313 of them were reported
more than 100 days past the statutory deadline.

It should also be noted that the Committee has failed to file a report since May
28th, 2017. There are likely other contributions and expenditures that the
Committee has failed to timely report, in violation of state law.

2) Failure to list committee officers. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.205
(2)(c), see WAC 390-05-245.

The Committee failed to list following individuals as officers, as required
by RCW 42.17A.205(2)(c):

(See: http://iaff404.org/index.cfm?zone=/unionactive/officers.cfm)

President
Chris Worden

Email: cworden61@gmail.com
Phone: (509) 301-2771

Vice President



https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13005365558
http://iaff404.org/index.cfm?zone=/unionactive/officers.cfm
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Eric Wood

Email: woodffpm68@gmail.com
Phone: (509) 386-5030

Treasurer
Bryan McIntire

Email: bmbdm2@gmail.com
Phone: (509) 240-2760

Secretary
Matt Ricks

Email: mricks066@gmail.com
Phone: (509) 520-8262

Executive Board
Chris Mcdonald

Email: chris@macgoon.com
Phone: (509) 301-2606

Executive Board
Jay Jones

Email: jonesjayblayne@vyahoo.com
Phone: (509) 386-0691

Executive Board
Derick Schoessler

Email: derick2665@gmail.com
Phone: (509) 386-4205

Executive Board
Brandon McKinney

Email: mckinney.brandon@gmail.com
Phone: (509) 386-2713

Executive Board
Paul Renwick
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Email: parenwick@charter.net
Phone: (509) 200-0296

Executive Board
Fred Hector

Email: fthector39@yahoo.com
Phone: (509) 520-6202

Only Paul Renwick was listed on the current C1lpc, which was submitted on
4/15/2017.

WAC 390-05-245 defines committee officer as: "...any person designated
by the committee as an officer on the C-1 or C-1pc registration statement
and any person who alone or in conjunction with other persons makes,
directs, or authorizes contribution, expenditure, strategic or policy decisions
on behalf of the committee” .

3) lllegal unauthorized expenditure of funds by an individual not listed
as an officer on C-1pc form. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.425)

State law requires that: "No expenditures may be made or incurred by any
candidate or political committee unless authorized by the candidate or the
person or persons named on the candidate's or committee's registration
form..."

| have reason to believe the above-listed individuals who were omitted on
the C1-PC forms have made illegal expenditures for the committee, in
violation of state law.

4) Failure to report in-kind contributions/expenditures. (Violation of
RCW 42.17A.235, .240)

a) Failure to report PO Box in-kind contribution/expenditure.
According to their C1-pc, the Committee uses a PO Box for their campaign

purposes. The rental of this PO Box constitutes an in-kind contribution (or
potentially expenditure) to the Committee that must be reported. No
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expenditure or in-kind contribution has been shown for 2015, 2016, or
2017.

b) Failure to report envelope and postage in-kind
contribution/expenditure.

According to PDC report # 100712630, the Committee made 3 donations to
the campaigns of Jay Inslee, Craig Patti, and Lane Walthers.

In order to transmit this contribution, the Committee likely sent checks in the
mail to these groups. Unfortunately, they failed to report the expenditure/in-
kind contribution of envelopes and postage. These items are both necessary to
transmit the contribution via mail.

The PDC should investigate the possibility that Walla Walla Fire PAC
International Association of Firefighters Local 404 committed the above
violations maliciously, which would be a class C felony per RCW
42.17A.750 (2)(c). If the PDC determines that is the case, they should refer
the case to the Attorney General's office for criminal prosecution
immediately.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.
Best Regards,

Glen Morgan



Exhibit B -- lllegally Late Reported Expenditures

Violation | Expenditure Date | Due Date | Date Reported | Days Late [ Vendor/Unitemized Amount
# Expenditures

WALLA WALLA FIRE PAC INTL ASSN OF

1 6/3/2016( 7/12/2016 7/29/2016 17|C4 FIREFIGHTERS LOCAL 404 S 500.00 |DONATION TO CAMPAIGN
WALLA WALLA FIRE PAC INTL ASSN OF

2 6/20/2016| 7/12/2016, 7/29/2016 17|C4 FIREFIGHTERS LOCAL 404 S 300.00 |DONATION TO CAMPAIGN
WALLA WALLA FIRE PAC INTL ASSN OF

3 6/20/2016| 7/12/2016, 7/29/2016 17|C4 FIREFIGHTERS LOCAL 404 S 300.00 |DONATION TO CAMPAIGN

S 1,100.00







Exhibit A -- lllegally Late Reported/Deposited Contributions

Violation #|Contribution_date |Due Date (approximate) Date Reported Dates Late (approximate) |Amount |Contributor
1 2/10/2015 3/10/2015 3/23/2016 379 $172.00|Unitemized
2 3/10/2015 4/10/2015 3/23/2016 348| $172.00|Unitemized
3 4/10/2015 5/11/2015 3/23/2016 317 $172.00|Unitemized
4 5/10/2015 6/10/2015 3/23/2016 287| $172.00|Unitemized
5 6/10/2015 6/15/2015 3/23/2016 282 $176.00|Unitemized
6 7/10/2015 7/13/2015 3/23/2016 254| $176.00|Unitemized
7 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00(WILBUR JOSH
8 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|HARWOOD JEOFF
9 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00(MACDONALD CHRIS
10 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|WORDEN CHRIS
11 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00(WRIGHT TIM
12 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|KNOWLES JOHN
13 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00[SWANSON ERIK
14 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|CLAYTON JOHN
15 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00(KROUM RUSS
16 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|MAIURI TRAVIS
17 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00[JONES JAY
18 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|TOBIN JOE
19 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00{WOOD ERIC
20 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|RICKS MATT
21 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00(PINGREE BO
22 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|GRITMAN FRED
23 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00{ONGERS SHAWN
24 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|WINN BRYAN
25 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|HECTOR FRED
26 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|FARRENS KEITH
27 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00 MELIAH ANDY
28 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|SICKLES STEVE
29 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00[STRANG JASON
30 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|SCHOESSLER DERRICK
31 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00| MAINE CODY
32 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|PLEASANTS RYAN
33 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00(SPADA ANTHONY
34 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|GRANCHUKOFF BEN
35 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00[HENLINE PAUL
36 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|NELSON ROB
37 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00(BERG JAVIN
38 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|STUBBLEFIELD TODD
39 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00(MCINTIRE BRYAN D
40 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|WOLFRAM BEN
41 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00({ROBERTS LANDON
42 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|PEASLEY GREG
43 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00(HOWERY BEN
44 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|RENWICK PAUL
45 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00(SLATER TOBIAS
46 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|SNIDER DONNY
47 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00(THOMPSON TIM
48 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|MCKINNEY BRANDON
49 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00(MAPLETHORPE JOHN
50 8/10/2015 8/17/2015 3/23/2016 219 $4.00|Unitemized
51 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00(WILBUR JOSH
52 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|HARWOOD JEOFF
53 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00(MACDONALD CHRIS
54 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|WORDEN CHRIS
55 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00(WRIGHT TIM
56 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|KNOWLES JOHN
57 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00[SWANSON ERIK
58 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|CLAYTON JOHN




59 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|PEASLEY GREG
60 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|HOWERY BEN
61 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00[RENWICK PAUL
62 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|SLATER TOBIAS
63 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00[SNIDER DONNY
64 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00| THOMPSON TIM
65 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00{MCKINNEY BRANDON
66 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00| MAPLETHORPE JOHN
67 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|KROUM RUSS
68 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00| MAIURI TRAVIS
69 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00[JONES JAY
70 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|TOBIN JOE
71 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00{WOOD ERIC
72 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|RICKS MATT
73 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|PINGREE BO
74 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|GRITMAN FRED
75 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00{ONGERS SHAWN
76 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00| WINN BRYAN
77 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|HECTOR FRED
78 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|FARRENS KEITH
79 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|MELIAH ANDY
80 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|SICKLES STEVE
81 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00{STRANG JASON
82 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|SCHOESSLER DERRICK
83 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00| MAINE CODY
84 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|PLEASANTS RYAN
85 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00{SPADA ANTHONY
86 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00| GRANCHUKOFF BEN
87 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00[HENLINE PAUL
88 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00/NELSON ROB
89 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00{BERG JAVIN
90 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|STUBBLEFIELD TODD
91 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00[MCINTIRE BRYAN D
92 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00| WOLFRAM BEN
93 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|ROBERTS LANDON
94 9/10/2015 9/14/2015 3/23/2016 191 $4.00|Unitemized
95 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|MAIURI TRAVIS
96 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|JONES JAY
97 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|TOBIN JOE
98 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|WOOD ERIC
99 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00[RICKS MATT
100 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|PINGREE BO
101 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00{GRITMAN FRED
102 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00| ONGERS SHAWN
103 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00[WINN BRYAN
104 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|HECTOR FRED
105 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|FARRENS KEITH
106 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00| MELIAH ANDY
107 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|SICKLES STEVE
108 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|STRANG JASON
109 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00{SCHOESSLER DERRICK
110 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00| MAINE CODY
111 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00{PLEASANTS RYAN
112 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00/SPADA ANTHONY
113 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00| GRANCHUKOFF BEN
114 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|HENLINE PAUL
115 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00[NELSON ROB
116 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|BERG JAVIN
117 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00{STUBBLEFIELD TODD
118 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00| MCINTIRE BRYAN D
119 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00{MAPLETHORPE JOHN




120 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|WILBUR JOSH

121 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|HARWOOD JEOFF
122 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00{MACDONALD CHRIS
123 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00| WORDEN CHRIS
124 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00{KNOWLES JOHN
125 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00/SWANSON ERIK
126 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00{CLAYTON JOHN

127 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|KROUM RUSS

128 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00[SNIDER DONNY

129 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00| THOMPSON TIM
130 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00{MCKINNEY BRANDON
131 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|RENWICK PAUL

132 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00{SLATER TOBIAS

133 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|HOWERY BEN

134 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|ROBERTS LANDON
135 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00|PEASLEY GREG

136 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $4.00[LINKLATER HAYDEN
137 8/10/2016 8/15/2016 1/27/2017 165 $12.00|Unitemized

138 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|WILBUR JOSH

139 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|HARWOOD JEOFF
140 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00{MACDONALD CHRIS
141 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00| WORDEN CHRIS
142 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|WRIGHT TIM

143 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00| KNOWLES JOHN
144 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00{SWANSON ERIK
145 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|CLAYTON JOHN

146 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|KROUM RUSS

147 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00| MAIURI TRAVIS

148 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00[JONES JAY

149 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|TOBIN JOE

150 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00{WOOD ERIC

151 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|RICKS MATT

152 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|PINGREE BO

153 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|GRITMAN FRED
154 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00ONGERS SHAWN
155 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00| WINN BRYAN

156 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|HECTOR FRED

157 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|FARRENS KEITH

158 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|MELIAH ANDY

159 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|SICKLES STEVE

160 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00{STRANG JASON

161 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|SCHOESSLER DERRICK
162 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00| MAINE CODY

163 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|PLEASANTS RYAN
164 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00{SPADA ANTHONY
165 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00| GRANCHUKOFF BEN
166 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00[HENLINE PAUL

167 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00/NELSON ROB

168 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00{BERG JAVIN

169 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|STUBBLEFIELD TODD
170 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00[MCINTIRE BRYAN D
171 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00| WOLFRAM BEN

172 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|ROBERTS LANDON
173 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|PEASLEY GREG

174 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|HOWERY BEN

175 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|RENWICK PAUL

176 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|SLATER TOBIAS

177 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|SNIDER DONNY

178 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00[THOMPSON TIM
179 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00| MCKINNEY BRANDON
180 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00{MAPLETHORPE JOHN




181 10/10/2015 10/12/2015 3/23/2016 163 $4.00|Unitemized

182 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00| WINN BRYAN

183 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|HECTOR FRED

184 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|FARRENS KEITH

185 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|MELIAH ANDY

186 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|SICKLES STEVE

187 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00{STRANG JASON

188 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|SCHOESSLER DERRICK
189 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00| MAINE CODY

190 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|PLEASANTS RYAN
191 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00{SPADA ANTHONY
192 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00| GRANCHUKOFF BEN
193 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00[HENLINE PAUL

194 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00/NELSON ROB

195 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00{BERG JAVIN

196 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|STUBBLEFIELD TODD
197 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00[MCINTIRE BRYAN D
198 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|SNIDER DONNY

199 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00[THOMPSON TIM
200 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00| MCKINNEY BRANDON
201 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00[RENWICK PAUL

202 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|SLATER TOBIAS

203 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|HOWERY BEN

204 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|ROBERTS LANDON
205 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|PEASLEY GREG

206 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00| MAPLETHORPE JOHN
207 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|WILBUR JOSH

208 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|HARWOOD JEOFF
209 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00{MACDONALD CHRIS
210 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00| WORDEN CHRIS
211 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00{KNOWLES JOHN
212 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|SWANSON ERIK
213 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00{CLAYTON JOHN

214 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|KROUM RUSS

215 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00| MAIURI TRAVIS

216 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|JONES JAY

217 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|TOBIN JOE

218 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|WOOD ERIC

219 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|RICKS MATT

220 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00|PINGREE BO

221 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00{GRITMAN FRED
222 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00| ONGERS SHAWN
223 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $4.00[LINKLATER HAYDEN
224 9/10/2016 9/12/2016 1/27/2017 137 $12.00|Unitemized

225 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00{MACDONALD CHRIS
226 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00| WORDEN CHRIS
227 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|WRIGHT TIM

228 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00| KNOWLES JOHN
229 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00{SWANSON ERIK
230 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|CLAYTON JOHN

231 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|KROUM RUSS

232 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00| MAIURI TRAVIS

233 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00[JONES JAY

234 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|TOBIN JOE

235 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|WOOD ERIC

236 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|RICKS MATT

237 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|PINGREE BO

238 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|GRITMAN FRED
239 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|ONGERS SHAWN
240 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00| WINN BRYAN

241 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|HECTOR FRED




242 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|FARRENS KEITH

243 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00| MELIAH ANDY

244 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|SICKLES STEVE

245 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|STRANG JASON

246 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00{SCHOESSLER DERRICK
247 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00| MAINE CODY

248 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00{PLEASANTS RYAN
249 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00/SPADA ANTHONY
250 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|GRANCHUKOFF BEN
251 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00| WILBUR JOSH

252 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|HARWOOD JEOFF
253 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|HENLINE PAUL

254 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00[NELSON ROB

255 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|BERG JAVIN

256 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00{STUBBLEFIELD TODD
257 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00| MCINTIRE BRYAN D
258 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00| WOLFRAM BEN

259 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|ROBERTS LANDON
260 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|PEASLEY GREG

261 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|HOWERY BEN

262 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00[RENWICK PAUL

263 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|SLATER TOBIAS

264 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00[SNIDER DONNY

265 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00| THOMPSON TIM
266 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00{MCKINNEY BRANDON
267 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00| MAPLETHORPE JOHN
268 11/10/2015 12/10/2015 3/23/2016 104 $4.00|Unitemized

269 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|PLEASANTS RYAN
270 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00{SPADA ANTHONY
271 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00| GRANCHUKOFF BEN
272 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00[HENLINE PAUL

273 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00/NELSON ROB

274 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00{BERG JAVIN

275 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|STUBBLEFIELD TODD
276 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00[MCINTIRE BRYAN D
277 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|SNIDER DONNY

278 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00[THOMPSON TIM
279 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00| MCKINNEY BRANDON
280 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00[RENWICK PAUL

281 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|SLATER TOBIAS

282 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|HOWERY BEN

283 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|ROBERTS LANDON
284 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|PEASLEY GREG

285 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|ABEL FISHER

286 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00[LINKLATER HAYDEN
287 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00| MAPLETHORPE JOHN
288 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|WILBUR JOSH

289 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|HARWOOD JEOFF
290 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00{MACDONALD CHRIS
291 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00| WORDEN CHRIS

292 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00{KNOWLES JOHN

293 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00/ SWANSON ERIK

294 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00{CLAYTON JOHN

295 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|KROUM RUSS

296 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00| MAIURI TRAVIS

297 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|JONES JAY

298 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|TOBIN JOE

299 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|WOOD ERIC

300 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00[RICKS MATT

301 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|PINGREE BO

302 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00{GRITMAN FRED




303 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00ONGERS SHAWN
304 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00| WINN BRYAN

305 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|HECTOR FRED

306 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|FARRENS KEITH

307 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|MELIAH ANDY

308 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|SICKLES STEVE

309 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00{STRANG JASON

310 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00|SCHOESSLER DERRICK
311 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $4.00| MAINE CODY

312 10/10/2016 10/17/2016 1/27/2017 102 $8.00|Unitemized

313 4/10/2016 5/11/2016 7/29/2016 79| $176.00[{Unitemized

314 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|WOOD ERIC

315 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00[RICKS MATT

316 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|PINGREE BO

317 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00{GRITMAN FRED
318 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|ONGERS SHAWN
319 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00[WINN BRYAN

320 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|HECTOR FRED

321 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|FARRENS KEITH

322 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00| MELIAH ANDY

323 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|SICKLES STEVE

324 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|STRANG JASON

325 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00{SCHOESSLER DERRICK
326 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00| MAINE CODY

327 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00{PLEASANTS RYAN
328 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00/SPADA ANTHONY
329 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|GRANCHUKOFF BEN
330 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|HENLINE PAUL

331 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00[NELSON ROB

332 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|BERG JAVIN

333 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00{STUBBLEFIELD TODD
334 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00| MCINTIRE BRYAN D
335 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00| WOLFRAM BEN

336 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|ROBERTS LANDON
337 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|PEASLEY GREG

338 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|HOWERY BEN

339 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00[RENWICK PAUL

340 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|WILBUR JOSH

341 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|HARWOOD JEOFF
342 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00| MACDONALD CHRIS
343 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|WORDEN CHRIS
344 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00| WRIGHT TIM

345 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00{KNOWLES JOHN
346 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|SWANSON ERIK
347 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00{CLAYTON JOHN

348 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|KROUM RUSS

349 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00| MAIURI TRAVIS

350 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|JONES JAY

351 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|TOBIN JOE

352 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00|SLATER TOBIAS

353 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00[SNIDER DONNY

354 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00| THOMPSON TIM
355 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00{MCKINNEY BRANDON
356 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00| MAPLETHORPE JOHN
357 12/10/2015 1/11/2016 3/23/2016 72 $4.00[LINKLATER HAYDEN
358 5/10/2016 6/10/2016 7/29/2016 49| $180.00|Unitemized

359 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00{MAPLETHORPE JOHN
360 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|WILBUR JOSH

361 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00{HARWOOD JEOFF
362 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00| MACDONALD CHRIS
363 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00| WORDEN CHRIS




364 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00{KNOWLES JOHN
365 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00| MCINTIRE BRYAN D
366 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00[SNIDER DONNY

367 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00| THOMPSON TIM
368 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00{MCKINNEY BRANDON
369 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|RENWICK PAUL

370 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00{SLATER TOBIAS

371 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|HOWERY BEN

372 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|ROBERTS LANDON
373 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|PEASLEY GREG

374 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00{GOSSARD NEIL

375 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|ABEL FISHER

376 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00[LINKLATER HAYDEN
377 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00/ SWANSON ERIK
378 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00{CLAYTON JOHN

379 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|KROUM RUSS

380 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00| MAIURI TRAVIS

381 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|JONES JAY

382 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|TOBIN JOE

383 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|WOOD ERIC

384 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|RICKS MATT

385 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|PINGREE BO

386 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00{GRITMAN FRED
387 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00| ONGERS SHAWN
388 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00[WINN BRYAN

389 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|HECTOR FRED

390 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|FARRENS KEITH

391 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00| MELIAH ANDY

392 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|SICKLES STEVE

393 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|STRANG JASON

394 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00{SCHOESSLER DERRICK
395 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00| MAINE CODY

396 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00{PLEASANTS RYAN
397 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00/SPADA ANTHONY
398 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|GRANCHUKOFF BEN
399 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|HENLINE PAUL

400 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00[NELSON ROB

401 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|BERG JAVIN

402 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00{STUBBLEFIELD TODD
403 11/10/2016 12/10/2016 1/27/2017 48 $4.00|Unitemized

404 6/10/2016 6/13/2016 7/29/2016 46 $180.00|Unitemized

405 1/10/2016 2/10/2016 3/23/2016 42| $176.00|Unitemized

406 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00{MAPLETHORPE JOHN
407 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|WILBUR JOSH

408 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|HARWOOD JEOFF
409 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00| MACDONALD CHRIS
410 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00{STUBBLEFIELD TODD
411 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00| MCINTIRE BRYAN D
412 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00[SNIDER DONNY

413 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00| THOMPSON TIM
414 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00{MCKINNEY BRANDON
415 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|RENWICK PAUL
416 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00[SLATER TOBIAS

417 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|HOWERY BEN

418 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|ROBERTS LANDON
419 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|PEASLEY GREG

420 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00[LINKLATER HAYDEN
421 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00| WORDEN CHRIS
422 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00{KNOWLES JOHN
423 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00| SWANSON ERIK
424 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00{CLAYTON JOHN




425 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|KROUM RUSS

426 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00| MAIURI TRAVIS
427 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00[JONES JAY

428 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|TOBIN JOE

429 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00{WOOD ERIC

430 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|RICKS MATT

431 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|PINGREE BO

432 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|GRITMAN FRED
433 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00{ONGERS SHAWN
434 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00| WINN BRYAN

435 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|HECTOR FRED

436 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|FARRENS KEITH
437 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|MELIAH ANDY

438 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|SICKLES STEVE

439 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00{STRANG JASON
440 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|SCHOESSLER DERRICK
441 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00| MAINE CODY

442 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00|PLEASANTS RYAN
443 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00{SPADA ANTHONY
444 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00| GRANCHUKOFF BEN
445 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00[HENLINE PAUL

446 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00/NELSON ROB

447 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $4.00{BERG JAVIN

448 7/10/2016 7/11/2016 7/29/2016 18 $12.00|Unitemized

449 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00{MAPLETHORPE JOHN
450 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|WILBUR JOSH

451 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00{HARWOOD JEOFF
452 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00| MACDONALD CHRIS
453 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|WORDEN CHRIS
454 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00| KNOWLES JOHN
455 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00{SWANSON ERIK
456 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|CLAYTON JOHN
457 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|KROUM RUSS

458 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00| MAIURI TRAVIS
459 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00[JONES JAY

460 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|TOBIN JOE

461 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|HOWERY BEN

462 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|ROBERTS LANDON
463 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|PEASLEY GREG

464 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00| GOSSARD NEIL

465 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|ABEL FISHER

466 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|LINKLATER HAYDEN
467 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|{WOOD ERIC

468 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|RICKS MATT

469 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|PINGREE BO

470 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|GRITMAN FRED
471 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00ONGERS SHAWN
472 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00| WINN BRYAN

473 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|HECTOR FRED

474 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|FARRENS KEITH
475 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|MELIAH ANDY

476 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|SICKLES STEVE

477 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00{STRANG JASON
478 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|SCHOESSLER DERRICK
479 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00| MAINE CODY

480 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|PLEASANTS RYAN
481 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00{SPADA ANTHONY
482 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00| GRANCHUKOFF BEN
483 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00[HENLINE PAUL

484 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|NELSON ROB

485 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00{BERG JAVIN




486 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00(STUBBLEFIELD TODD
487 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|MCINTIRE BRYAN D
488 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00(SNIDER DONNY
489 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00/THOMPSON TIM
490 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00(MCKINNEY BRANDON
491 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|RENWICK PAUL
492 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00(SLATER TOBIAS
493 12/10/2016 1/10/2017 1/27/2017 17 $4.00|Unitemized
494 2/10/2017 3/10/2017 3/24/2017 14| $172.00(Unitemized
495 2/10/2016 3/10/2016 3/23/2016 13 $176.00|Unitemized
496 3/10/2017 4/10/2017 4/15/2017 5| $168.00|Unitemized
497 1/10/2017 2/10/2017 2/14/2017 4 $180.00|Unitemized

Total $4,408.00
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